Hill such as sexual battery (Count IX), defamation (Count X), and false light 

invasion of privacy (Count XI). Accordingly, plaintiffs’ civil action should be dismissed against 

Mr. Hill. 

II. THE ALLEGATIONS 

Plaintiffs have filed an eleven (11) count, two hundred eighty-two (282) paragraph 

complaint against defendants, State of Indiana and Mr. Hill. Plaintiff, Mara Reardon, is a member 

of the Indiana House of Representatives representing the 12th District. (Complaint, ¶33) Plaintiff, 

Niki DaSilva, is employed as a Legislative Assistant for the Indiana State Senate Republican